## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mint Software, Inc.		12/03/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intuit Inc.	
Street Address:	2535 Garcia Avenue	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3526377	MINT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)814-6165

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-814-6161

Email: tmdocket@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine M. Basile, Novak Druce + Quigg

Address Line 1: 555 Mission Street, 34th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20054.0002.000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate J. Winstanley
Signature:	/Kate J. Winstanley/
Date:	12/07/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0617

OF \$40.00 3526377

Total Attachments: 1

source=MINT AND DESIGN signed assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0618

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

All the rights to the trademark MINT AND DESIGN, along with all the goodwill associated therewith, have been assigned by Mint Software, Inc., a California corporation (Assignor), with a principal place of business at 280 Hope Street, Mountain View, California 94041 to Intuit Inc., a Delaware corporation (Assignee), with a principal place of business at 2535 Garcia Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043.

The effective date of this Assignment is December 3, 2010.

Trademarks

Registration No.

Country

MINT & DESIGN

3,526,377

**United States** 

Title: <u>Director and Scuretary</u> MINT SOFTWARE, INC., Assignor

Name: Anirma R Gup